effect of restructuring The Company has accumulated losses of Rs. 

85,89,44,841 and Reserves amounting to Rs. 

1,24,98,95,494 as on 31.03.2025. 

Post Reduction of Capital, 

a. the issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of 

the Transferee Company shall stand reduced to Rs. 

26,23,74,772 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores Twenty- 

Three Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Seventy-Two only), divided into 6,55,93,693 

(Six Crores Fifty-Five Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand 

Six Hundred and Ninety-Three) equity shares of face 

value of Rs 4/- (Rupees Four only) each. 

b. After adjusting the balance losses of Rs. 
46,53,82,683 against the Securities Premium 

Account, the Company’s reserves shall stand at Rs. 

78,45,12,811. 

details of benefit, if any, to the